TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtexx Partners, Inc.		07/12/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latexx Partners Berhad	
Street Address:	POB 9 34600 Kamunting Taiping PT	
Internal Address:	5054 Kamunting Industrial	
City:	Perak	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	34600	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MALAYSIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018211	MEDTEXX
Registration Number:	2086207	TECHTEXX
Registration Number:	2012521	CLEANTEXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)968-7228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 968-8111

Email: mduboff@dubofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard D. DuBoff

Address Line 1: 6665 SW Hampton Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2466 MEDTEXX/LATEXX

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900011931

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0029

OP \$90.00 201

Name: Leonard D. DuBoff

Address Line 1: 6665 SW Hampton Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97223

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonard D. DuBoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medtexx Partners, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 216 Charles Street, Hackensack. NJ 07601, has adopted used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark		Registration No.	Date of Registration	
	MEDTEXX	2,018,211	November 19, 1996	
i	TECHTEXX	2,086,207	August 5, 1997	
i	CLEANTEXX	2,012,521	October 29, 1996	

WHEREAS, Latexx Partners Berhad, a Malaysia corporation, having its principal place of business at POB 9, 34600 Kamunting Taiping. PT 5054 Kamunting Industrial. Perak. Malaysia 34600, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and associated goodwill:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Medtexx Partners, Inc. hereby assigns to Latexx Partners Berhad all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

]	his transfer shall be	effective as of Septemb	er 23, 1999.
Medtex	x Partners, Inc.	. ^	
By:	_24	- COS	
Nar	me: Terry Law		
Its:	President and S	ecretary of Medtexx	Partners,
Inc.	7/12/04		
DATE:	// / - / - /		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
B Interdiction	mina A (ABB C) QQAC TOO A Color	amont Agreementmedtayy to le	tavy dac

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0031

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE: SEPARATE PAPER ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

In re Registrations of: Latexx Partners Berhad

Marks: MEDTEXX, Reg. No. 2,018,211 CLEANTEXX, Reg. No. 2,012,521 TECHTEXX, Reg. No. 2.086,207

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Leonard D. DuBoff, a member of the bars of the States of Oregon and New York with offices at 6665 SW Hampton Street. Ste. 200, Portland, Oregon 97223, telephone number is (503) 968-8111, is hereby designated Domestic Representative in the above-indicated Trademark Registrations. All notices or process affecting these Registrations and all correspondence relating to such Registrations may be served upon him.

Dated: May 26, 2004

Respectfully submitted,

Latexx Partners Berhad

Terry Law, authorized agent and President and Secretary of Medtexx Partners, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of

Latexx Partners Berhad

\\Jelad\Clients\2400-2499\2465\Desdomrep04.526.dot

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 08/20/2004